

Angela Wheeler <awheeler@cityofflint.com>

## Flint City Charter 1-602 Ethics

Angela Wheeler <awheeler@cityofflint.com> To: All Users <allusers@cityofflint.com> Fri, Apr 26, 2019 at 1:30 PM

Good Afternoon:

Pursuant to the Flint City Charter section 1-602(I), a copy of the Ethics section of the Flint City Charter is being provided to you (See Attachment). Upcoming training will be provided and made available to all public servants (including but not limited to employees, elected officials, appointed employees, members of boards and commissions, classified employees, contractual employees, volunteers and City contractors) as described in the charter. Please feel free to call the law department or email me if you should have any questions.

With thanks,

Angela

Angela Wheeler City Attorney 1101 S. Saginaw Street Flint, MI 48502 810.766.7146

DISCLAIMER/CONFIDENTIALITY: This communication, along with any documents, files or attachments, is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain legally privileged and confidential information. Any document attached is a legal document and should not be changed or altered without the knowledge and approval of legal counsel. The sender takes no responsibility for any alterations, additions, revisions or deletions to any such document. Due to software and printer variations, documents printed at the recipient's location may vary from the original printed document.

Flint City Charter 1-602-Ethics.pdf